HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 1052 by Representative Moreno

1	AMENDMENT NO. I
2	On page 2, line 5, after "prevention" and before "services" insert "and intervention"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 2
4	On page 2, line 6, after "prevention" and before "services" insert "and intervention"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 3
6	On page 2, line 17, after "prevention" and before "services" insert "and intervention"
7	AMENDMENT NO. 4
8	On page 2, at the end of line 18, insert "and intervention"
9	AMENDMENT NO. 5
10	On page 2, at the end of line 20, insert "intervention."
11	AMENDMENT NO. 6
12	On page 2, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	"(4) Develop a state needs assessment and a comprehensive and integrated service delivery approach that meets the needs of all domestic violence victims. (5) Establish a method to transition domestic violence service providers toward evidence-based national best practices focusing on outreach and prevention. (6) Develop a plan that ensures state laws on domestic violence are properly implemented and provides training to law enforcement and the judiciary. (7) Develop a framework to collect and integrate data and measure program outcomes."
24	AMENDMENT NO. 7
25	On page 3, delete lines 2 through 26 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following
26 27 28 29 30 31	"A. The commission shall be composed of eighteen members as follows: (1) Sixteen of the commission members shall be the following: (a) The executive director of the Louisiana Sheriffs' Association or his designee.
32 33 34 35	(b) The executive director of the Louisiana Coalition Against Domestic Violence or his designee. (c) The executive director of the Louisiana District Attorneys Association or his designee.
36	(d) The executive director of the New Orleans Family Justice

Page 1 of 3

Center, or his designee.

37

1	(e) The chair of the Louisiana Legislative Women's Caucus
2	or her designee.
3	(f) The chairman of the House Committee on the
4	Administration of Criminal Justice or his designee.
5	(g) The chairman of the Senate Committee on Judiciary B or
6	<u>his designee.</u>
7	(h) One district court judge with experience in criminal law
8	matters, selected by the president of the Louisiana District Court
9	Judges Association.
10	(i) One district court judge with experience in family law
11	matters, selected by the president of the Louisiana District Court
12	Judges Association.
13	(j) The president of the Louisiana Clerks of Court
14	Association or his designee.
15	(k) One representative of the Department of Justice, office of
16	the attorney general or his designee.
17	(1) The executive director of the Louisiana Commission on
18	Law Enforcement and Administration of Criminal Justice or his
19	designee.
20	(m) The secretary of the Department of Children and Family
21	Services or his designee.
22	(n) The secretary of the Department of Health and Hospitals
23	or his designee.
24	(o) One representative of the Louisiana Association of
25	Criminal Defense Lawyers or his designee.
26	(p) One representative of the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco,
27	Firearms and Explosives or his designee.
28	(2) The following two members of the commission shall be
29	appointed by the governor:
30	(a) One attorney licensed to practice law in this state who has
31	at least five years experience in representing victims of domestic
32	violence who seek protective orders.
33	(b) The executive director of a shelter-based or direct service
34	program provider for victims of domestic violence."
٥.	program provider for victims of domestic violences
35	AMENDMENT NO. 8
26	On more 4 line 2 often "D (1)" delete the nemerical of the line and insent in lieu themself
36	On page 4, line 3, after " <u>D.(1)</u> " delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
37	" <u>Each</u> "
20	AMENDMENT NO. O
38	AMENDMENT NO. 9
39	On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, delete "each"
40	AMENDMENT NO. 10
41	On page 4, delete lines 9 through 11 in their entirety
42	AMENDMENT NO. 11
43	On page 4, at the beginning of line 12, change "(3)" to "(2)"
44	AMENDMENT NO. 12
45	On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, change "(4)" to "(3)"
46	AMENDMENT NO. 13
47	On page 4, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:

Page 2 of 3

1	"C. The commission is authorized to establish subcommittees
2	within the commission and appoint members to those subcommittees,
3	including persons outside of the commission membership, as it
4	deems necessary and appropriate to accomplish its goals."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 4, at the beginning of line 26, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"